OP \$40,00 24882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the effective date previously recorded on Reel 004525 Frame 0561. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the effective date is March 9, 2000.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shavlik Technologies Corporation		03/09/2000	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shavlik Technologies LLC		
Street Address:	119 14th Street NW Suite 200		
City:	New Brighton		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55112		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2488207	SHAVLIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: lstrom@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

12554.0000001
Andrew S. Ehard
/Andrew S. Ehard/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0244

900190714

Date:	05/02/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=2488207_20110502101810#page1. source=2488207_20110502101810#page2. source=2488207_20110502101810#page3. source=2488207_20110502101810#page4. source=2488207_20110502101810#page5. source=2488207_20110502101810#page6.	tif tif tif tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shavlik Technologies Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark SHAVLIK and the associated U.S. federal trademark registration no. 2,488,207, and all rights and goodwill associated therewith ("<u>Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Shavlik Technologies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignee"), and Assignor are parties to a Contribution Agreement dated March 9, 2000, wherein Assignor transferred to Assignee all assets used in its business, including the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business associated with such Trademark, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all other rights and proceeds associated therewith. Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee and to perform any other lawful acts which are or may be necessary to evidence or perfect this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective the 9th day of March, 2000.

Shavlik Technologies Corporation

By: __ Name:

Mark Shavli

Title:

President

4915666/1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0246 4/21/2011 6:04:24 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

TO: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2910



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 21, 2011

PTAS

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. P.O. BOX 2910 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-0910



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/20/2011

REEL/FRAME: 004525/0561 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: 12554.00000001

ASSIGNOR:

SHAVLIK TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

DOC DATE: 12/01/2005 CITIZENSHIP: MINNESOTA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

SHAVLIK TECHNOLOGIES LLC 119 14TH STREET NW SUITE 200 NEW BRIGHTON, MINNESOTA 55112 CITIZENSHIP: MINNESOTA ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shavlik Technologies Corporation		12/01/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shavlik Technologies LLC		
Street Address:	119 14th Street NW Suite 200		
City:	New Brighton		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55112		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3243921	SHAVLIK NETCHK	
Registration Number:	2907821	ENTERPRISEINSPECTOR	
Registration Number:	2488207	SHAVLIK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

612.332.5300

Email:

Istrom@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 2910

TRADEMARK05/02/2011 REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0248

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12554.00000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew S. Ehard	
Signature:		/Andrew S. Ehard/	
Date:		04/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM200884 04/20/2011 \$90		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shavlik Technologies Corporation, a Minnesota corporation having

a principal place of business at 2665 Long Lake Road, Suite 400 Roseville, MN 55113

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner of United States Trademark

Registration No. 3,243,921 for the mark SHAVLIK NETCHK, Registration No.

2,907,821 for the mark ENTERPRISEINSPECTOR and Registration No. 2,488, 207 for

the mark SHAVLIK and;

WHEREAS, Shavlik Technologies LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company

having a principal place of business 119 14th Street NW, Suite 200, New Brighton, MN

55112 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all

right, title and interest in and to above said United States trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto

the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the marks, the above-identified registration for

the marks with an Effective Date of December 1, 2005.

Shavlik Technologies Corporation
By:
Name: Mark Shavlik

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 05/02/2011